PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nariaki IKEDA	08/09/2009
Seikoh YOSHIDA	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	ntry: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 100-8322		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12535071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 684 9777
Email: kkazu@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Kubotera & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Daingerfield Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KC-1042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazunao Kubotera

Total Attachments: 3

source=KC1042-Assign#page1.tif source=KC1042-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT S00989073 REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0392

OF \$40.00 1253507

source=KC1042-Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0393

		Attorney Reference	KC-1042
ASSIGN	MENT OF APPLICATION FOR	UNITED STATES LETTER	S PATENT
WHEREAS	Nariaki IKEDA and Seikoh YO	SHIDA	
	collectively as the assignor, has in		ent
[] the inventor(s) de instrument; said application ha August 4th, 2009 William H. Holt of KU	claration for said application be ation to be filed in the United State aving been filed in the United State authorization being hereby BOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC,	ing executed concurrently to es Patent and Trademark Co es Patent and Trademark Co y given to my attorneys, In Suite 202, 200 Dainger	office; Office on, Kazunao Kubotera and field Road Alexandria, VA
said application when I	n parentheses (Application Serial known;		
[] said application ha (Serial No.)	ving been filed under the Patent (Cooperation Treaty on ca being designated.	,
AND WHEREAS	Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.		
	Of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Tokyo 100-8322, JAPAN	Спіyoda-ки	
	Of		
	<u> </u>		
	Of		
said application, include any and all patents prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITH valuable consideration said assignor hereby assigns, the full and exand continuations thereincluding any and all successors and assign and continuations the including any and all radvantages in anywise such patents when grand benefit of said as	o as the assignee, is desirous or ding any and all divisions and converted therefore which may be granted therefore the said assignee, sells and transfers to exclusive right, title and interest in eof, and in and to said invention a renewals, reissues and prolonges, to have, hold, exercise and entereof, and the said invention and enewals, reissues and prolongative arising from or appertaining the anted, including any and all renewals and said assignee's subsigner might or could have held as	entinuations thereof, and in or, including any and all deration of One Dollar (\$1 ssignor, the receipt of which said assignee, and said as and to said application, including any and all patents which gations thereof; said assig joy the said application, including any and all patents which ons thereof, with all the righereto, for and during the terwals, reissues and prolong occessors and assigns, in a	and to said invention and renewals, reissues and .00), and other good and is hereby acknowledged signee's successors and uding any and all divisions the may be granted thereformes, and said assignee's uding any and all divisions may be granted thereformts, powers, privileges and all ations thereof, for the use a sample and beneficial a
made. AND said assigns successors or assigns any and all renewals, in AND said assigns tetters Patent on said	gnor hereby agrees to perform, to s, any and all acts relating to the reissues and prolongations thereognor authorizes and requests the application, and on any and all disaid assignee's successors and a	pon the request of said as obtaining or to the asserting of. Commissioner of Patents visions and continuations the	signee, or said assignee's g of said patents, including and Trademarks to issue tereof,

Signature: You's Jernamoto Signature: <u>hariaki Keda</u>

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Nariaki IKEDA

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WITNESS:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

	EXECUTED, 26,	Aug 2009.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
	youji yamamoto	Signature: <u>Anapottshi: Akoda, Legul Counsel</u> Name:Seikoh YOSHIDA
	EVECUTED	2000
WITNESS:		, 2009. ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _		
	EXECUTED	, 2009.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _	<u></u>	Signature:
*	EXECUTED,	, 2009.
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _		Signature:

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PATENT REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0395 Masatoshi, IKEDA

Lawyer in the country of Japan Registration number: 18695

Legal counsel of THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC Co., Ltd.

Correspondence address:

3-14 Shinbashi 3-chome Minato-ku

Tokyo 105·004 Japan TEL: +81·3·3503·6798 FAX: +81·3·3503·6796

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

I and THE FURUKAWA have an advisory agreement. THE FURUKAWA is an assignee of the patent application.

Signature of Legal counsel of FURUKAWA

Date

PATENT REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0396